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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1214

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


Income from Sale of Fly Ash


1214. DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NLCIL has paid any dividend to Government of Tamil Nadu for its 5% of holding in NLCIL and if so, the details thereof during the last seven years;

(b) whether the government has fixed new royalty rates given to the States for mining of coal from various coal mines in the country;

(c) if so, the royalty paid to Government of Tamil Nadu during the last seven years, year-

wise;

(d) the total income generated from the sale of fly ash from NLCIL during the last seven years, year-wise; and

(e) the details of the companies given contract in the disposal of the fly ash from NLCIL?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


 (a) Government of Tamilnadu is holding shares in NLCIL through its five State Financial Institutions. The details of percentage (%) of shares held in previous seven(7) years along with the dividend paid during the last 7 years is furnished below.


Year No. of shares
Percentage (%) of

shareholding in NLCIL

Amount paid  (₹

crore)

2021-22 59701260 4.31 17.91

2020-21 59701260 4.31 5.97

2019-20 59701260 4.31 42.15

2018-19 59701260 4.31 28.66

2017-18 59701260 3.91 25.25

2016-17 59701260 3.91 50.98

2015-16 59701260 3.56 16.72

(b) Government has not fixed any new royalty rates to the States for mining of coal from various coal mines in the country. The royalty is levied as per Ministry of Coal's Notification

No. 349 (E) dated 10.05.2012.


(c) The details of royalty paid to Government of Tamil Nadu during last seven years and for current year (upto September 2022) is given below:

(₹ crore)

Particulars 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

2022-23

(Upto Sep.’

2022)

Royalty 259.88 339.57 339.05 226.44 317.45 249.79 290.84 160.48

(d) The details of the total income generated from the sale of fly ash from NLCIL in the last seven years is furnished below:

(₹ crore)

Particulars 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

NLCIL 21.63 22.84 23.07 23.19 26.87 38.73 58.70

NTPL 7.80 20.25 20.60 21.90 20.01 47.49 36.90

Total 29.43 43.09 43.67 45.09 46.88 86.22 95.60

(e) The details of the companies given contract for the disposal of the fly ash from NLCIL &

NTPL are furnished at Annexure.


***


Annexure

The details of the companies given contract in the disposal of the fly ash for NLCIL

S. No. Name of the Company Address
1 MODERN PAVERS AND DESIGNING TILES  TIRUCHIRAPPALLI, 621306
2 R. PRABHU, SURYA ECO BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621113
3 TMR BRICKS  SALEM, 636011
4 AMBIGAI FLY ASH BRICS  KARUR, 639002
5 ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD  ARIYALUR, 621704
6 LATHA FLY ASH BRICKS  SIVAGANGA, 630311
7 JEGAN FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637406
8 BHARANI BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637401
9 JAYAKUMARAN FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637403

10
KOTAI MINERAL PRODUCTS PRIVATE
LIMITED

TRICHY , 621006

11 DHANDAPANI CEMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED  TRICHY, 620005
12 SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES  BHIWADI, 301019
13 PMJ FLY ASH BRICKS  DINDIGUL., 624002
14 NAREN FLY ASH BRICKS  TIRUCHENGODE, 637211
15 ANJANA BRICKS AND BLOCKS  TRICHY, 620011
16 VETRIVEL MODERN BRICKS  TUTICORIN, 628501
17 LAKSHMI FLY ASH BRICKS  VILLUPURAM, 605103
18 SADHAS FLYASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637405
19 LANGVALANDCO  THANJAVUR, 613003

20
THAMBI FLY ASH & HOLLOW BRICKS
BLOCKS

NAMAKKAL, 637304

21 SRS HI-TECH BLENDING  SANKAGIRI, 637303
22 SRI VINAYAGA FLY ASH BRICKS  COIMBATORE, 642120
23 VIGNESH FLY ASH BRICKS  TRICHY, 621107
24 SHREE SARAVANA FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637019
25 KING FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637201
26 MATHI FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
27 TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION  ARIYALUR, 621729
28 AATHESH FLY AASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636203
29 SRI SAKTHI RAM FLY ASH BRICK WORKS  VILLUPURAM, 605106
30 DALMIA CEMENT BHARATH LIMITED  TRICHY, 621651
31 A.T. SABARI  MADURAI, 625014
32 NAREN FLY ASH BRICKS  TIRUCHENGODE, 637211
33 SAKTHI FLY ASH BRICKS  CUDDALORE, 607402
34 SRS HI-TECH BLENDING  SANKAGIRI, 637303
35 SRI VINAYAGA FLY ASH BRICKS  COIMBATORE, 642120
36 VIGNESH FLY ASH BRICKS  TRICHY, 621107
37 CHALUKIYA CEMENTS  PUDUKOTTAI, 620012
38 AAROORAN CEMENTS  PUDUKKOTTAI, 620012


S. No. Name of the Company Address
39 PRASANNA FLY ASH BRICKS  VILLUPURAM, 607107
40 NAREN FLY ASH BRICKS  TIRUCHENGODE, 637211
41 MALABAR CEMENTS LTD  PALAKKAD, 678624
42 AYYAS FLY ASH BRICKS  LALGUDI TRICHY, 621712
43 SRI MOOKAMBIKA BRICKS AND BLOCKS  CHENNAI, 600076
44 DALMIA CEMENT BHARATH LIMITED  TRICHY, 621651
45 MATHI FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
46 SRI SAKTHI RAM FLY ASH BRICK WORKS  VILLUPURAM, 605106
47 AKS ENTERPRISES  THIRUPUR, 638701
48 POWER FLY ASH BRICKS  CUDDALORE, 607001
49 SRI BABA BRICKS AND BLOCKS  DINDIGUL, 624001
50 BHARANI BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637401
51 SRI SURYA BRICKS  RASIPURAM, 637401
52 AYYAS FLY ASH BRICKS  LALGUDI TRICHY, 621712
53 E R FLY ASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636304
54 VALLALAR ECO BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621212
55 SHREE SARAVANA FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637019

56
THAMBI FLY ASH & HOLLOW BRICKS
BLOCKS

NAMAKKAL, 637304

57 AMBIGAI FLY ASH BRICS  KARUR, 639002
58 RAGHURAM CEMENT  VILUPPURAM, 604304
59 SRI SURYA BRICKS  RASIPURAM, 637401
60 TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION  ARIYALUR, 621729
61 AAROORAN CEMENTS  PUDUKKOTTAI, 620012
62 ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD  ARIYALUR, 621704
63 ARUN INTERLOCK FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
64 A.T. SABARI  MADURAI, 625014
65 E R FLY ASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636304
66 SRI LAKSHMI FLY ASH BRICKS  CUDDALORE, 606103
67 SRS HI-TECH BLENDING  SANKAGIRI, 637303
68 VANJIAMMAN COMPANY  COIMBATORE, 642002
69 QUALITY FLY ASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636004
70 CHALUKIYA CEMENTS  PUDUKOTTAI, 620012
71 ARUN INTERLOCK FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
72 AMBIGAI FLY ASH BRICS  KARUR, 639002
73 NEW SELVI FLY ASH BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621212

74
VALLALAR HOLLOW BLOCKS FLY ASH
BRICKS

PERAMBALUR, 621212

75
VELAN BUILDERS

TIRUCHIRAPPALLAI,
620004

76 DALMIA CEMENT BHARATH LIMITED  TRICHY, 621651
77 MATHI FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
78 AYYAS FLY ASH BRICKS  LALGUDI TRICHY, 621712


S. No. Name of the Company Address
79 VIGNESH FLY ASH BRICKS  TRICHY, 621107
80 JAYAM FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637407
81 LANGVALANDCO  THANJAVUR, 613003
82 AKS ENTERPRISES  THIRUPUR, 638701
83 NAREN FLY ASH BRICKS  THRUCHENGODE, 637211
84 Sri Ramajeyam Bricks MADURAI, 625020
85 ABI FLY ASH BRICKS WORKS  CUDDALORE, 607303
86 RMK FLY ASH BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621220
87 MATHI FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
88 B G FLY ASH BRICKS  COIMBATORE, 641109
89 AMN BRICKS  KARUR, 621313
90 QUALITY FLY ASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636004
91 KPR FLY ASH BRICKS  SLEM, 636030
92 R. PRABHU SURYA ECO BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621113
93 NAREN FLY ASH BRICKS  TIRUCHENGODE, 637211
94 SHREE SARAVANA FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637019
95 PMJ FLY ASH BRICKS  DINDIGUL., 624002
96 ARUN INTERLOCK FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637404
97 B G FLY ASH BRICKS  COIMBATORE, 641109
98 L G FLY AASH BRICKS  SALEM, 636203
99 NEW SELVI FLY ASH BRICKS  PERAMBALUR, 621212
100 LANGVALANDCO  THANJAVUR, 613003
101 SHREE SARAVANA FLY ASH BRICKS  NAMAKKAL, 637019
102 AYYAS FLY ASH BRICKS  LALGUDI TRICHY, 621712


The details of the companies given contract in the disposal of the fly ash for NTPL

CONTRACT FOR TWO YEARS
SHORT TERM - CONTRACT

(MONTHLY)
S.

No.
NAME OF COMPANY S. No NAME OF COMPANY

1 ASHTECH(INDIA) PVT LTD  1 AAR VEE TRADERS
2 MY HOME INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 2 ACC LIMITED

3
RAMALINGAM CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY 3

AYYANAR AGENCY

4 RENAATUS PROCON PVT LTD 4 BISMILLAH TRADERS

5 SUNDARPOZZO
5

CHETTINAD CEMENTS CORP PVT
LTD

6 THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED 6 CITY ASH TECH COMPANY

7 ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD
7

DALMIA CEMENT BHARAT
LIMITED

  8 DEVKRISH AGENCY
  9 Divya Traders


  10 GRACE PULVERISER
  11 GURURAM ENTERPRISES

  12
HI TECH FLYASH (INDIA) PVT
LTD

  13
HI-TECH TRADE WORLD
INTERNATIONAL

  14 JERLYN AGENCY
  15 JOTHI & CO
  16 LAKSHMI AGENCY


17

LAKSHMI FLY ASH BRICKS -
TUTICORIN

  18 MALABAR CEMENTS
  19 MIOR SLAGS
  20 MTM TRADERS
  21 MUTHUKUMAR TRADERS
  22 MY HOME INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
  23 Neptune Readymix Concrete
  24 NVS AGENCIES


25

NVS GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE
LIMITED


26

NVS GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE
LTD

  27 PRIYA ASH TECH
  28 R.S. ENTERPRISE
  29 RADHA AGENCY
  30 RAJA CONSTRUCTIONS
  31 RAJENDRAN LOGISTICS
  32 RAMCO INDUSTRIES LTD
  33 RENAATUS PROCON PVT LTD
  34 S CUBE INFRA SOLUTION
  35 S.AENTERPRISES
  36 SASTHA ENTERPRISES
  37 SHIVANI TRADERS
  38 SRI AMBIKA TRADERS

  39
SRI BALAJI ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

  40 SRI BALAJI TRADERS
  41 SRI MAHALAKSHMI TRADERS
  42 SRI THIRUMALAI ENTERPRISES
  43 STEVE INDUSTRIES
  44 SUDHESHRAJ AGENCY

  45
TAMIL NADU NEWS PRINT AND
PAPERS LIMITED

  46 Tamilnadu Cements Corporation Ltd


  47 THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED
  48 THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED
  49 ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD
  50 V TRANZ
  51 VANJIAMMAN COMPANY
  52 VIGNESH TRADERS
  53 VIJAY AGENCY

  54
VISHNU HITECH BRICKS N
BLOCKS

